

2016 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 316 Mens Under 16 K4 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	82.01	Chadwick, Byron	Avoca	NSW	4	1:42.35	0.00 +0.00
		Armstrong, Harry	Avoca	NSW			
		Birt, Jack	Avoca	NSW			
		Doyle, Macgregor	Fairfield	VIC			
2	82.03	Gray, Jonathan	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	5	1:45.66	3.31 +3.31
		Greed, Matthew	Ascot	WA			
		Greed, Nicholas	Ascot	WA			
		Wilson, Kobe	Ascot	WA			
3	82.09	Simons, Matthew	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	1:51.50	5.84 +9.15
		Gardner, Jacob	Northern Beaches	NSW			
		Shapcott, Connor	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW			
		Koekemoer, Tinus	Northern Beaches	NSW			
4	82.07	Nierfeld, Jan	Germany	GER	6	1:52.72	1.22 +10.37
		Rugless, Harry	West Lakes	SA			
		Jarvis, Lachlan	West Lakes	SA			
		Clarcken, Fergus	West Lakes	SA			
5	82.11	Fenley, Zac	Northern Beaches	NSW	7	1:55.27	2.55 +12.92
		Hooghuis, Hugh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW			
		Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW			
		Sheppard, Jarrah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW			
	82.05	Buytels, Kye	Ascot	WA	3	SCRATCHED	
	Nevin, Alex	Ascot	WA				
	Cox, Seth	Ascot	WA				
	Burdett, David	Ascot	WA				

Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 331,331)Final

Race 317 Mens Under 16 K4 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	82.02	Kucharski, Sebastian	West Lakes	SA	4	1:44.37	0.00 +0.00
		Kucharski, Daniel	West Lakes	SA			
		Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA			
		Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA			
2	82.08	Morgan, Max	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	1:50.22	5.85 +5.85
		Hughes, Thomas	Manly Warringah	NSW			
		Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW			
		Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW			
3	82.04	Nevin, Alex	Ascot	WA	5	1:55.60	5.38 +11.23
		Burdett, David	Ascot	WA			
		Buytels, Kye	Ascot	WA			
		Cox, Seth	Ascot	WA			
4	82.10	Egger, Luke	Canning River	WA	2	1:56.16	0.56 +11.79
		Robinson, Alex	Bayswater	WA			
		Green, Thomas	Canning River	WA			
		Smee, Dylan	Bayswater	WA			
5	82.06	Brodhurst-Hill, Carter	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	2:04.84	8.68 +20.47
		Cox, Jamie	Currumbin Creek	QLD			
		Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD			
		Bicknell, Jack	Wynnum Redlands	QLD			

Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 331,331)Final

2016 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 318 Mens Open K2 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	76.08 Lee, Jared Symonds, Tim	West Lakes Encounter	SA SA	4	1:39.01	0.00	+0.00
2	76.07 Cassidy, Brett Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	7	1:39.29	0.28	+0.28
3	76.06 Ryan, Zac Haniford, Luke	Onkaparinga Holdfast Bay	SA SA	2	1:39.32	0.03	+0.31
4	76.11 Hughes, Mitchell Gosling, Luke	Southside Paddlers Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	8	1:39.35	0.03	+0.34
5	76.13 Kither, Chris McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	SA SA	5	1:39.75	0.40	+0.74
6	76.04 Hutchinson, Sam Harris, Ben	Avoca Ascot	NSW WA	1	1:40.46	0.71	+1.45
	76.15 Phillips, Jesse Bird, Steve	Bayswater Canning River	WA WA	3	SCRATCHED		
	76.16 Dunn, Callum Goble, Matt	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	6	DISQUALIFIED		
Progress : Plan A: 1..6->A Final (Race 333); Rest Eliminated							

Race 319 Mens Under 18 K2 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	75.01 James, Oliver Jones-Rew, Joshua	Coaching Evolution Kawana Waters	VIC QLD	4	1:40.34	0.00	+0.00
2	75.08 Thompson, Aiden Bogatie, Michael	Varsity Lakes Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	6	1:45.44	5.10	+5.10
3	75.06 Morton, Luke Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	3	1:45.73	0.29	+5.39
4	75.03 Rugless, George Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	5	1:45.88	0.15	+5.54
5	75.10 Cronin, Mitchell Neville, Ethan	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	2	1:51.39	5.51	+11.05
6	75.14 Simons, Nick Glackin, Harry	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	1	1:56.38	4.99	+16.04
	75.12 Thompson, Aiden	Brothers	QLD	7	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 332,332)Final							

Race 320 Mens Under 18 K2 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	75.04 Schmidt, Angus Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	1:43.86	0.00	+0.00
2	75.09 Newton, Dodge Farrell, Liam	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	6	1:45.85	1.99	+1.99
3	75.11 Digney, Toby Bushby, Caleb	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	2	1:47.44	1.59	+3.58
4	75.07 Cunningham, Fletcher Clarke, Harvey	Avoca Onkaparinga	NSW SA	3	1:48.43	0.99	+4.57
5	75.02 Cameron, Noah Green, Tom	Fairfield Varsity Lakes	VIC QLD	4	1:49.93	1.50	+6.07
6	75.13 Broderick, Jack Jeffries, Beau	Kawana Waters Avoca	QLD NSW	7	1:51.23	1.30	+7.37
7	75.15 Heath, Hamish Ashby, Zacchary	West Lakes Bayswater	SA WA	1	1:58.88	7.65	+15.02
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 332,332)Final							

2016 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 321 Womens Open K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	29.06 Green, Jacqueline	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	4:41.72	0.00	+0.00
2	29.03 Standing, Annabelle	Bayswater	WA	7	4:47.11	5.39	+5.39
3	29.02 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	4:52.79	5.68	+11.07
4	29.05 Kristensen, Isabella	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	5:04.70	11.91	+22.98
5	29.04 Cummins, Deanne	Bayswater	WA	3	5:06.20	1.50	+24.48
	29.01 Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	SCRATCHED		

Race 322 Womens Under 18 K2 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	36.01 Yeates, Hannah Nowell, Asa	Sydney Northern Beaches Bayswater	NSW WA	4	4:26.92	0.00	+0.00
2	36.03 Travers, Chloe Blanch, Erin	Kawana Waters Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	5	4:36.33	9.41	+9.41
3	36.05 Brodhurst-Hill, Morgan Callahan, Caitlin	Currumbin Creek Just Paddlers	QLD NSW	3	4:38.39	2.06	+11.47
4	36.07 Munro, Brittany Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	4:42.80	4.41	+15.88
5	36.09 Smaniotto, Lauren Armenti, Tyler	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	2	4:44.15	1.35	+17.23
6	36.11 Parker, Samantha Taylor, Kate	Wynnum Redlands Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	7	4:51.30	7.15	+24.38

Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 330,330)Final

Race 323 Womens Under 18 K2 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	36.02 Ryan, Rachel* Tatlock, Hannah*	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	4	4:35.02	0.00	+0.00
2	36.08 Peters, Lauren Gill, Isabella	Wynnum Redlands Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	6	4:55.10	20.08	+20.08
3	36.06 Tunn, India Jacobs, Nicole	Encounter West Lakes	SA SA	3	4:57.14	2.04	+22.12
4	36.10 Mueller, Nina Pankhurst, Jane	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	2	5:42.84	45.70	+67.82
	36.04 Ryan, Rachel Goldner, Kelsey*	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	5	SCRATCHED		

Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 330,330)Final

*substitute

Race 324 Womens Under 16 K1 1000						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	27.01 Duffy, Mackenzie	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	4:59.40	0.00	+0.00
2	27.04 Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater	WA	1	5:06.67	7.27	+7.27
3	27.09 Harvey, Mya	Avoca	NSW	7	5:06.70	0.03	+7.30
4	27.13 Armenti, River	Bayswater	WA	5	5:08.78	2.08	+9.38
5	27.12 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA	2	5:11.50	2.72	+12.10
6	27.05 Allen, Jessica	West Lakes	SA	6	5:12.53	1.03	+13.13
7	27.08 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	3	5:35.47	22.94	+36.07
8	27.16 Martin, Siobhan	Ascot	WA	8	5:51.28	15.81	+51.88

Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 340); 5..8->B Final (Race 341)

2016 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 325 Womens Under 16 K1 1000						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.03 Butler, Sophie	Wynnum Redlands	QLD 5	5:00.58	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.02 Fay, Alicia	Sunshine Coast	QLD 4	5:01.34	0.76	+0.76	
3	27.06 Massie, Tiarnee	Kawana Waters	QLD 3	5:09.91	8.57	+9.33	
4	27.10 Parker, Gabrielle	Wynnum Redlands	QLD 2	5:11.68	1.77	+11.10	
5	27.07 Seelander, Isabella	West Lakes	SA 6	5:17.44	5.76	+16.86	
6	27.11 Hewlett, Julia	Manly Warringah	NSW 7	5:23.89	6.45	+23.31	
7	27.15 Ribbons, Caitlyn	Bayswater	WA 8	5:32.19	8.30	+31.61	
8	27.14 Ivanisevic, Ryley	Wynnum Redlands	QLD 1	5:35.30	3.11	+34.72	

Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 340); 5..8->B Final (Race 341)

Race 326 Womens Under 14 K2 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	34.01 Rixon, Sophie Lund, Hannah	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD 5 QLD	4:57.30	0.00	+0.00	
2	34.02 Richardson, Chaise Rixon, Natalee	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD 6 QLD	5:06.14	8.84	+8.84	
3	34.05 Smyth, Charli Bates, Zani	West Lakes West Lakes	SA 2 SA	5:17.72	11.58	+20.42	
4	34.04 Bushby, Gabrielle Alexis, Harriette	Ascot Champion Lakes	WA 4 WA	5:31.05	13.33	+33.75	
5	34.03 van der Kwartel, Alisa Fenley, Leah	Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW 3 NSW	5:40.49	9.44	+43.19	

Race 327 Development Under 12 K2 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	233.02 Hyde, Tim Good Gerne, Raffi	Canning River Champion Lakes	WA 4 WA	6:02.57	0.00	+0.00	
2	233.01 Byerlee, Cayden Pankhurst, George	Encounter Ascot	SA 3 WA	6:41.69	39.12	+39.12	
3	233.03 Sim, Andrew Patten, Finlay	Bayswater Bayswater	WA 5 WA	6:51.07	9.38	+48.50	

Race 328 Womens K1 500 Race Off						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	274.02 Flood, Naomi	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW 4	1:54.77	0.00	+0.00	
2	274.01 Brigden-Jones, Jo	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW 5	1:55.53	0.76	+0.76	

Race 329 Mens C1 1000 race off						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	272.02 Marinov, Martin	Varsity Lakes	QLD 5	4:43.99	0.00	+0.00	
2	272.01 Kneebone-Ellis, Charlie	West Lakes	SA 4	4:53.53	9.54	+9.54	

Race 330 Womens Under 18 K2 1000						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	36.05 Brodhurst-Hill, Morgan Callahan, Caitlin	Currumbin Creek Just Paddlers	QLD 6 NSW	4:38.56	0.00	+0.00	
2	36.03 Travers, Chloe Blanch, Erin	Kawana Waters Currumbin Creek	QLD 5 QLD	4:41.11	2.55	+2.55	
3	36.08 Peters, Lauren Gill, Isabella	Wynnum Redlands Varsity Lakes	QLD 4 QLD	4:42.48	1.37	+3.92	
4	36.09 Smaniotto, Lauren Armenti, Tyler	Bayswater Bayswater	WA 8 WA	4:42.78	0.30	+4.22	
5	36.07 Munro, Brittany Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW 7 NSW	4:43.81	1.03	+5.25	
6	36.06 Tunn, India Jacobs, Nicole	Encounter West Lakes	SA 3 SA	4:49.94	6.13	+11.38	
7	36.10 Mueller, Nina Pankhurst, Jane	Ascot Ascot	WA 2 WA	5:48.87	58.93	+70.31	

Progress : Plan A: 1..6->A Final (Race 342); Rest Eliminated

2016 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 331 Mens Under 16 K4 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	82.03 Gray, Jonathan Greed, Matthew Greed, Nicholas Wilson, Kobe	Wynnum Redlands Ascot Ascot Ascot	QLD WA WA WA	5	1:54.44	0.00 +0.00	
2	82.08 Morgan, Max Hughes, Thomas Newton, Eli Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW NSW NSW	4	1:57.06	2.62 +2.62	
3	82.07 Nierfeld, Jan Rugless, Harry Jarvis, Lachlan Clarcken, Fergus	Germany West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes	GER SA SA SA	7	1:58.75	1.69 +4.31	
4	82.09 Simons, Matthew Gardner, Jacob Shapcott, Connor Koekemoer, Tinus	Sydney Northern Beaches Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Northern Beaches	NSW NSW NSW NSW	6	1:58.95	0.20 +4.51	
5	82.11 Fenley, Zac Hooghuis, Hugh Shapcott, Ethan Sheppard, Jarrah	Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW NSW NSW	8	2:00.36	1.41 +5.92	
6	82.06 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter Cox, Jamie Bancroft, Lachlan Bicknell, Jack	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek Sunshine Coast Wynnum Redlands	QLD QLD QLD QLD	1	2:02.90	2.54 +8.46	
7	82.04 Nevin, Alex Burdett, David Buytels, Kye Cox, Seth	Ascot Ascot Ascot Ascot	WA WA WA WA	3	2:08.52	5.62 +14.08	
8	82.10 Egger, Luke Robinson, Alex Green, Thomas Smee, Dylan	Canning River Bayswater Canning River Bayswater	WA WA WA WA	2	2:11.95	3.43 +17.51	

Progress : Plan A: 1..6->A Final (Race 361); Rest Eliminated

Race 332 Mens Under 18 K2 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	75.02 Cameron, Noah Green, Tom	Fairfield Varsity Lakes	VIC QLD	8	1:43.19	0.00 +0.00	
2	75.03 Rugless, George Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	1:43.67	0.48 +0.48	
3	75.07 Cunningham, Fletcher Clarke, Harvey	Avoca Onkaparinga	NSW SA	7	1:43.70	0.03 +0.51	
4	75.09 Newton, Dodge Farrell, Liam	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	5	1:45.22	1.52 +2.03	
5	75.06 Morton, Luke Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	3	1:45.54	0.32 +2.35	
6	75.11 Digney, Toby Bushby, Caleb	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	6	1:46.08	0.54 +2.89	
7	75.08 Thompson, Aiden Bogatie, Michael	Varsity Lakes Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	4	1:47.01	0.93 +3.82	
8	75.10 Cronin, Mitchell Neville, Ethan	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	1	1:54.96	7.95 +11.77	

Progress : Plan A: 1..6->A Final (Race 344); Rest Eliminated

2016 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 333 Mens Open K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	76.03 Lohse, Sean Ellis, Jayden	Onkaparinga West Lakes	SA SA	5	1:38.31	0.00	+0.00
2	76.01 McIntyre, Robert Wyss, Fabio	Avoca Switzerland	NSW SUI	4	1:40.04	1.73	+1.73
3	76.06 Ryan, Zac Haniford, Luke	Onkaparinga Holdfast Bay	SA SA	2	1:40.98	0.94	+2.67
4	76.08 Lee, Jared Symonds, Tim	West Lakes Encounter	SA SA	3	1:42.06	1.08	+3.75
5	76.07 Cassidy, Brett Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	6	1:42.15	0.09	+3.84
6	76.11 Hughes, Mitchell Gosling, Luke	Southside Paddlers Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	7	1:43.59	1.44	+5.28
7	76.13 Kither, Chris McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	SA SA	1	1:45.48	1.89	+7.17
8	76.04 Hutchinson, Sam Harris, Ben	Avoca Ascot	NSW WA	8	1:47.62	2.14	+9.31

Race 334 Mens Under 14 K2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	73.02 Shapcott, Ethan Sheppard, Jarrah	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	4	2:03.49	0.00	+0.00
2	73.03 Siddell, Caylan Warriner, Liam	Varsity Lakes Brisbane Canoeing	QLD QLD	5	2:12.14	8.65	+8.65
	73.01 Egger, Luke Robinson, Alex	Canning River Bayswater	WA WA	3	DID NOT FINISH		
	73.04 Ringrose, Nicholas Choate, Jack	Canning River Swan	WA WA	6	SCRATCHED		

Race 335 Mens Over 45 K1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	70.01 Schott, Darren	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	2:06.35	0.00	+0.00
2	70.04 Clarke, Gary	Bayswater	WA	3	2:07.17	0.82	+0.82
3	70.06 Mullins, Brett	Tasmania CC	TAS	7	2:12.29	5.12	+5.94
4	70.02 Bicknell, David	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	2	2:15.43	3.14	+9.08
5	70.05 Nolan, Francis	Champion Lakes	WA	6	2:21.46	6.03	+15.11
6	70.03 McIntyre, Peter	Avoca	NSW	4	2:51.34	29.88	+44.99

Race 336 Junior Development Under 10 K2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	266.01 Florisson, Hunter Stevens, Gabriel	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	3	3:04.73	0.00	+0.00
2	266.02 Martin, Byron Sim, Mitchell	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	4	3:06.24	1.51	+1.51
3	266.03 Good-Gerne, Koby Bentley, Levi	Champion Lakes Canning River	WA WA	5	3:17.12	10.88	+12.39
4	266.04 Florrison, Scarlett MacDougall, Gillian	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	2	3:29.75	12.63	+25.02

2016 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 337 Development Under 12 K2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	232.05 Hyde, Tim Good Gerne, Raffi	Canning River Champion Lakes	WA WA	3	2:43.86	0.00	+0.00
2	232.04 Weerasinghe, Oneli Campbell, Olivia	Champion Lakes Champion Lakes	WA WA	6	2:54.76	10.90	+10.90
3	232.01 Byerlee, Cayden Pankhurst, George	Encounter Ascot	SA WA	5	3:01.92	7.16	+18.06
	232.03 Stevens, Veronica	Ascot	WA	2	SCRATCHED		
	232.02 Sim, Andrew Patten, Finlay	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	4	SCRATCHED		

Race 338 Mens Under 16 K2 500						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	74.01 Ellis, Jesse Birt, Jack	West Lakes Avoca	SA NSW	5	1:50.89	0.00	+0.00
2	74.06 Chadwick, Byron Armstrong, Harry	Avoca Avoca	NSW NSW	6	1:52.12	1.23	+1.23
3	74.04 Doyle, Macgregor Turnbull, Carter	Fairfield Fairfield	VIC VIC	7	1:56.68	4.56	+5.79
4	74.02 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter Bancroft, Lachlan	Currumbin Creek Sunshine Coast	QLD QLD	1	1:57.98	1.30	+7.09
5	74.05 Greed, Matthew Greed, Nicholas	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	3	1:58.25	0.27	+7.36
6	74.08 Gray, Jonathan Wilson, Kobe	Wynnum Redlands Bayswater	QLD WA	8	2:00.71	2.46	+9.82
7	74.11 Gardner, Jacob Simons, Matthew	Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	2	2:01.57	0.86	+10.68
8	74.10 Jarvis, Lachlan Rugless, Harry	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	4	2:01.93	0.36	+11.04

Race 339 Mens Under 16 K2 500						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	74.09 Kucharski, Sebastian Kucharski, Daniel	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	3	1:58.29	0.00	+0.00
2	74.13 Cox, Jamie Buytels, Kye	Currumbin Creek Ascot	QLD WA	4	1:58.52	0.23	+0.23
3	74.14 Shingles, James Bicknell, Jack	Sunshine Coast Wynnum Redlands	QLD QLD	2	2:03.44	4.92	+5.15
4	74.18 Fenley, Zac Hooghuis, Hugh	Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	2:06.89	3.45	+8.60
5	74.17 Shapcott, Connor Koekemoer, Tinus	Sydney Northern Beaches Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	1	2:09.00	2.11	+10.71
6	74.15 Green, Thomas Smee, Dylan	Canning River Bayswater	WA WA	8	2:09.66	0.66	+11.37
7	74.16 Morgan, Max Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	7	2:10.28	0.62	+11.99
	74.07 Hughes, Thomas Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	5	DID NOT START		

Race 340 Womens Under 16 K1 1000						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	27.01 Duffy, Mackenzie	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	4:40.60	0.00	+0.00
2	27.02 Fay, Alicia	Sunshine Coast	QLD	6	4:49.24	8.64	+8.64
3	27.03 Butler, Sophie	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	5	4:56.05	6.81	+15.45
4	27.04 Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater	WA	3	4:59.90	3.85	+19.30
5	27.10 Parker, Gabrielle	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	8	5:00.16	0.26	+19.56
6	27.06 Massie, Tiarnee	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	5:00.22	0.06	+19.62
7	27.09 Harvey, Mya	Avoca	NSW	2	5:10.11	9.89	+29.51
8	27.13 Armenti, River	Bayswater	WA	1	5:16.65	6.54	+36.05

Race 341 Womens Under 16 K1 1000						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	27.05 Allen, Jessica	West Lakes	SA	3	5:08.98	0.00	+0.00
2	27.12 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA	4	5:12.08	3.10	+3.10
3	27.07 Seelander, Isabella	West Lakes	SA	5	5:16.26	4.18	+7.28
4	27.11 Hewlett, Julia	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	5:23.78	7.52	+14.80
5	27.15 Ribbons, Caitlyn	Bayswater	WA	7	5:25.32	1.54	+16.34
6	27.08 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	2	5:25.71	0.39	+16.73
7	27.14 Ivanisevic, Ryley	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	8	5:28.01	2.30	+19.03
8	27.16 Martin, Siobhan	Ascot	WA	1	5:54.40	26.39	+45.42

Race 342 Womens Under 18 K2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	36.02 Ryan, Rachel* Tatlock, Hannah*	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	5	4:13.22	0.00	+0.00
2	36.01 Yeates, Hannah Nowell, Asa	Sydney Northern Beaches Bayswater	NSW WA	4	4:19.84	6.62	+6.62
3	36.03 Travers, Chloe Blanch, Erin	Kawana Waters Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	6	4:22.87	3.03	+9.65
4	36.09 Smaniotto, Lauren Armenti, Tyler	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	7	4:32.38	9.51	+19.16
5	36.05 Brodhurst-Hill, Morgan Callahan, Caitlin	Currumbin Creek Just Paddlers	QLD NSW	3	4:37.03	4.65	+23.81
6	36.06 Tunn, India Jacobs, Nicole	Encounter West Lakes	SA SA	8	4:43.74	6.71	+30.52
7	36.07 Munro, Brittany Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	1	4:48.38	4.64	+35.16
8	36.08 Peters, Lauren Gill, Isabella	Wynnum Redlands Varsity Lakes	QLD QLD	2	4:49.87	1.49	+36.65

*substitute

2016 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 343 Mens Open K4 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	84.08 Bird, Steve Phillips, Jesse Holmes, Brodie Bowker, Daniel*	Canning River Bayswater Bayswater Direct Members	WA WA WA NSW	1	1:24.79	0.00	+0.00
2	84.04 Fitzsimmons, Riley McKitterick, Joel Duffy, Jy Wood, Jordan	PaddleNSW Direct Currumbin Creek Kawana Waters Gold Coast	NSW QLD QLD QLD	2	1:26.53	1.74	+1.74
3	84.06 Lohse, Sean Ellis, Jayden Goble, Matt Dunn, Callum	Onkaparinga West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA SA SA	7	1:27.23	0.70	+2.44
4	84.01 McIntyre, Robert Dawe, Nicholas Wyss, Fabio McLean, Ben	Avoca Manly Warringah Switzerland Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW SUI NSW	6	1:28.20	0.97	+3.41
5	84.07 Ryan, Zac Symonds, Tim Lee, Jared Haniford, Luke	Onkaparinga Encounter West Lakes Holdfast Bay	SA SA SA SA	5	1:31.66	3.46	+6.87
6	84.02 McTigue, Sam* Brewer, Todd* Pond, Nicholas Davey, Lee	Champion Lakes Indian Ocean Bayswater Swan	WA WA WA WA	3	1:33.09	1.43	+8.30
	84.05 Smith, David Bain, Bill Graham, Alexander Harris, Ben	Illawarra Sunshine Coast Ascot Ascot	NSW QLD WA WA	4	SCRATCHED		
	84.03 Wallace, Kenny Tame, Lachlan Stewart, Murray Clear, Jacob	Currumbin Creek Avoca PaddleNSW Direct Gold Coast	QLD NSW NSW QLD	8	SCRATCHED		

*substitute

Race 344 Mens Under 18 K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	75.03 Rugless, George Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	6	1:41.13	0.00	+0.00
2	75.04 Schmidt, Angus Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	1:42.67	1.54	+1.54
3	75.01 James, Oliver Jones-Rew, Joshua	Coaching Evolution Kawana Waters	VIC QLD	4	1:43.68	1.01	+2.55
4	75.11 Digney, Toby Bushby, Caleb	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	8	1:44.97	1.29	+3.84
5	75.02 Cameron, Noah Green, Tom	Fairfield Varsity Lakes	VIC QLD	3	1:45.81	0.84	+4.68
6	75.09 Newton, Dodge Farrell, Liam	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	7	1:47.34	1.53	+6.21
7	75.06 Morton, Luke Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	1	1:47.48	0.14	+6.35
8	75.07 Cunningham, Fletcher Clarke, Harvey	Avoca Onkaparinga	NSW SA	2	1:48.66	1.18	+7.53

2016 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 345 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	66.32 Nierfeld, Jan	Germany	GER	6	2:05.46	0.00	+0.00
2	66.11 Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	2:06.24	0.78	+0.78
3	66.06 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	2:08.28	2.04	+2.82
4	66.37 Gardner, Jacob	Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:09.35	1.07	+3.89
5	66.13 Kucharski, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	7	2:15.21	5.86	+9.75
6	66.14 Wilson, Kobe	Ascot	WA	1	2:17.15	1.94	+11.69
7	66.18 Simons, Matthew	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	2:18.15	1.00	+12.69
8	66.31 Green, Thomas	Canning River	WA	8	2:19.25	1.10	+13.79
Progress : Plan D: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 346 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	66.02 Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA	4	2:05.24	0.00	+0.00
2	66.05 Chadwick, Byron	Avoca	NSW	5	2:06.49	1.25	+1.25
3	66.01 Birt, Jack	Avoca	NSW	6	2:07.56	1.07	+2.32
4	66.07 Turnbull, Carter	Fairfield	VIC	7	2:09.32	1.76	+4.08
5	66.08 Doyle, Macgregor	Fairfield	VIC	3	2:13.17	3.85	+7.93
6	66.30 Koekemoer, Tinus	Northern Beaches	NSW	1	2:14.90	1.73	+9.66
7	66.09 Rugless, Harry	West Lakes	SA	2	2:19.14	4.24	+13.90
	66.35 Hughes, Thomas	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	DID NOT START		
Progress : Plan D: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 347 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	66.19 Armstrong, Harry	Avoca	NSW	5	2:01.23	0.00	+0.00
2	66.03 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	2:03.35	2.12	+2.12
3	66.10 Gray, Jonathan	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	6	2:05.82	2.47	+4.59
4	66.12 Buytels, Kye	Ascot	WA	1	2:07.36	1.54	+6.13
5	66.04 Greed, Matthew	Ascot	WA	3	2:07.84	0.48	+6.61
6	66.15 Shingles, James	Sunshine Coast	QLD	2	2:08.43	0.59	+7.20
7	66.16 Kucharski, Sebastian	West Lakes	SA	7	2:12.96	4.53	+11.73
8	66.17 Greed, Nicholas	Ascot	WA	8	2:16.81	3.85	+15.58
Progress : Plan D: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 348 Womens Under 16 K2 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	35.01 Duffy, Mackenzie	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	4:32.14	0.00	+0.00
	Massie, Tiarnee	Kawana Waters	QLD				
2	35.03 Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater	WA	5	4:55.88	23.74	+23.74
	Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA				
3	35.07 Armentti, River	Bayswater	WA	6	5:02.59	6.71	+30.45
	Allen, Jessica	West Lakes	SA				
4	35.09 Pankhurst, Clare	Ascot	WA	2	5:33.05	30.46	+60.91
	Burdett, Sophie	Ascot	WA				
	35.05			3	DID NOT START		
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 360); Rest Eliminated							

Race 349 Womens Under 16 K2 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	35.02 Fay, Alicia	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	4:48.88	0.00	+0.00
	Butler, Sophie	Wynnum Redlands	QLD				
2	35.04 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	5	5:02.63	13.75	+13.75
	Seelander, Isabella	West Lakes	SA				
3	35.06 Ivanisevic, Ryley	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	3	5:11.56	8.93	+22.68
	Parker, Gabrielle	Wynnum Redlands	QLD				
4	35.08 Martin, Siobhan	Ascot	WA	6	5:13.41	1.85	+24.53
	Ribbons, Caitlyn	Bayswater	WA				
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 360); Rest Eliminated							

2016 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 350 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	28.01 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	4	4:44.46	0.00	+0.00
2	28.07 Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA	3	4:47.30	2.84	+2.84
3	28.06 Nowell, Asa	Bayswater	WA	5	4:48.05	0.75	+3.59
4	28.25 Taylor, Kate	Varsity Lakes	QLD	2	5:01.01	12.96	+16.55
5	28.12 Brodhurst-Hill, Morgan	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	5:05.43	4.42	+20.97
6	28.18 Armenti, Tyler	Bayswater	WA	7	5:12.09	6.66	+27.63
7	28.24 Pankhurst, Jane	Ascot	WA	8	6:14.06	61.97	+89.60
	28.15 Tunn, India	Encounter	SA	1	DID NOT START		
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 351 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	28.02 Bagnall, Jayde	Illawarra	NSW	4	4:36.27	0.00	+0.00
2	28.21 Smaniotto, Lauren	Bayswater	WA	5	4:42.40	6.13	+6.13
3	28.23 Callahan, Caitlin	Just Paddlers	NSW	6	4:48.16	5.76	+11.89
4	28.16 O'Brien, Demi	Bayswater	WA	1	5:06.47	18.31	+30.20
5	28.17 Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	5:16.73	10.26	+40.46
6	28.14 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	5:17.73	1.00	+41.46
7	28.08 Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA	3	5:18.06	0.33	+41.79
	28.19 Peters, Lauren	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	8	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 352 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	28.03 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	4:39.24	0.00	+0.00
2	28.04 Travers, Chloe	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	4:40.64	1.40	+1.40
3	28.09 Blanch, Erin	Currumbin Creek	QLD	3	4:42.84	2.20	+3.60
4	28.10 Gill, Isabella	Varsity Lakes	QLD	6	4:54.85	12.01	+15.61
5	28.11 Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes	SA	2	5:00.23	5.38	+20.99
6	28.13 Jacobs, Nicole	West Lakes	SA	1	5:04.28	4.05	+25.04
7	28.20 Parker, Samantha	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	7	5:09.46	5.18	+30.22
8	28.22 Morgan, Charlie	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	5:16.67	7.21	+37.43
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th							

Race 353 Mens Under 16 K1 500						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	66.19 Armstrong, Harry	Avoca	NSW	3	1:54.03	0.00	+0.00
2	66.02 Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA	5	1:56.02	1.99	+1.99
3	66.01 Birt, Jack	Avoca	NSW	8	1:56.20	0.18	+2.17
4	66.03 Bancroft, Lachlan	Sunshine Coast	QLD	7	1:56.91	0.71	+2.88
5	66.05 Chadwick, Byron	Avoca	NSW	2	1:59.37	2.46	+5.34
6	66.11 Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	1:59.73	0.36	+5.70
7	66.32 Nierfeld, Jan	Germany	GER	4	2:03.02	3.29	+8.99
8	66.10 Gray, Jonathan	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	1	2:06.70	3.68	+12.67

Race 354 Mens Under 16 K1 500						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	66.37 Gardner, Jacob	Northern Beaches	NSW	5	1:57.85	0.00	+0.00
2	66.08 Doyle, Macgregor	Fairfield	VIC	7	1:58.48	0.63	+0.63
3	66.12 Buytels, Kye	Ascot	WA	6	1:58.92	0.44	+1.07
4	66.06 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	2:00.07	1.15	+2.22
5	66.07 Turnbull, Carter	Fairfield	VIC	3	2:00.64	0.57	+2.79
6	66.15 Shingles, James	Sunshine Coast	QLD	8	2:01.98	1.34	+4.13
7	66.04 Greed, Matthew	Ascot	WA	1	2:03.13	1.15	+5.28
8	66.13 Kucharski, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	2	2:10.72	7.59	+12.87

2016 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 355 Mens Under 18 K4 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	83.02 Rugless, George Clarke, Harvey Green, Tom Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes Onkaparinga Currumbin Creek West Lakes	SA SA QLD SA	4	1:37.43	0.00 +0.00	
2	83.01 Hammond, Jakob Schmidt, Angus James, Oliver Jones-Rew, Joshua	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C Kawana Waters	NSW NSW VIC QLD	3	1:38.25	0.82 +0.82	
3	83.03 Farrell, Liam Cronin, Mitchell Neville, Ethan Newton, Dodge	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW NSW NSW	5	1:45.62	7.37 +8.19	

Race 356 Development Under 12 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	230.02 Hyde, Tim	Canning River	WA	6	6:03.66	0.00 +0.00	
2	230.01 Pankhurst, George	Ascot	WA	5	6:53.45	49.79 +49.79	
3	230.04 Byerlee, Cayden	Encounter	SA	3	7:05.49	12.04 +61.83	
	230.03 Weerasinghe, Oneli	Champion Lakes	WA	4	SCRATCHED		

Race 357 Womens Under 14 K4 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	42.01 Richardson, Chaise Rixon, Sophie Lund, Hannah Rixon, Natalee*	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD QLD QLD	5	4:24.89	0.00 +0.00	
2	42.02 van der Kwartel, Alisa Fenley, Leah Bates, Zani Smyth, Charli	Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches West Lakes West Lakes	NSW NSW SA SA	4	4:41.12	16.23 +16.23	
3	42.03 Bushby, Gabrielle Weerasinghe, Oneli Alexis, Harriette Good-Gerne, Angelina	Champion Lakes Champion Lakes Champion Lakes Champion Lakes	WA WA WA WA	3	5:15.76	34.64 +50.87	

*substitute

Race 358 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.01 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	4	4:21.67	0.00 +0.00	
2	28.02 Bagnall, Jayde	Illawarra	NSW	5	4:25.93	4.26 +4.26	
3	28.07 Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA	6	4:32.02	6.09 +10.35	
4	28.06 Nowell, Asa	Bayswater	WA	8	4:32.63	0.61 +10.96	
5	28.21 Smaniotto, Lauren	Bayswater	WA	2	4:32.90	0.27 +11.23	
6	28.04 Travers, Chloe	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	4:45.22	12.32 +23.55	
7	28.03 Yeates, Hannah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	4:45.78	0.56 +24.11	
8	28.09 Blanch, Erin	Currumbin Creek	QLD	1	4:47.10	1.32 +25.43	

Race 359 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						B Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.23 Callahan, Caitlin	Just Paddlers	NSW	4	4:40.88	0.00 +0.00	
2	28.11 Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes	SA	1	4:47.82	6.94 +6.94	
3	28.10 Gill, Isabella	Varsity Lakes	QLD	6	4:49.51	1.69 +8.63	
4	28.17 Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	4:49.69	0.18 +8.81	
5	28.13 Jacobs, Nicole	West Lakes	SA	8	4:57.14	7.45 +16.26	
6	28.16 O'Brien, Demi	Bayswater	WA	3	4:57.49	0.35 +16.61	
7	28.12 Brodhurst-Hill, Morgan	Currumbin Creek	QLD	2	4:58.94	1.45 +18.06	
	28.25 Taylor, Kate	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	DISQUALIFIED		

2016 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 360 Womens Under 16 K2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	35.01 Duffy, Mackenzie Massie, Tiarniee	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	4	4:08.45	0.00	+0.00
2	35.02 Fay, Alicia Butler, Sophie	Sunshine Coast Wynnum Redlands	QLD QLD	5	4:18.11	9.66	+9.66
3	35.03 Ray, Yasemin Smee, Shania	Bayswater Bayswater	WA WA	6	4:21.81	3.70	+13.36
4	35.05			9	4:26.65	4.84	+18.20
5	35.07 Armenti, River Allen, Jessica	Bayswater West Lakes	WA SA	2	4:32.11	5.46	+23.66
6	35.06 Ivanisevic, Ryley Parker, Gabrielle	Wynnum Redlands Wynnum Redlands	QLD QLD	7	4:35.55	3.44	+27.10
7	35.04 Douglass, Imogen Seelander, Isabella	Bendigo West Lakes	VIC SA	3	4:44.76	9.21	+36.31
8	35.08 Martin, Siobhan Ribbons, Caitlyn	Ascot Bayswater	WA WA	1	5:02.30	17.54	+53.85
9	35.09 Pankhurst, Clare Burdett, Sophie	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	8	5:26.37	24.07	+77.92

Race 361 Mens Under 16 K4 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	82.01 Chadwick, Byron Armstrong, Harry Birt, Jack Doyle, Macgregor	Avoca Avoca Avoca Fairfield	NSW NSW NSW VIC	4	1:41.54	0.00	+0.00
2	82.03 Gray, Jonathan Greed, Matthew Greed, Nicholas Wilson, Kobe	Wynnum Redlands Ascot Ascot Ascot	QLD WA WA WA	3	1:43.89	2.35	+2.35
3	82.02 Kucharski, Sebastian Kucharski, Daniel Ellis, Jesse Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA SA SA	5	1:44.50	0.61	+2.96
4	82.06 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter Cox, Jamie Bancroft, Lachlan Bicknell, Jack	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek Sunshine Coast Wynnum Redlands	QLD QLD QLD QLD	8	1:45.22	0.72	+3.68
5	82.09 Simons, Matthew Gardner, Jacob Shapcott, Connor Koekemoer, Tinus	Sydney Northern Beaches Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Northern Beaches	NSW NSW NSW NSW	7	1:48.36	3.14	+6.82
6	82.08 Morgan, Max Hughes, Thomas Newton, Eli Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW NSW NSW	6	1:48.69	0.33	+7.15
7	82.07 Nierfeld, Jan Rugless, Harry Jarvis, Lachlan Clarcken, Fergus	Germany West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes	GER SA SA SA	2	1:49.11	0.42	+7.57
8	82.11 Fenley, Zac Hooghuis, Hugh Shapcott, Ethan Sheppard, Jarrah	Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW NSW NSW	1	1:55.65	6.54	+14.11

Race 362 Womens Under 18 K1 5000					Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club		5000M	Margins	
1	254.04 Blanch, Erin	Currumbin Creek	QLD	25:02.41	0.00	+0.00
2	254.02 Callahan, Caitlin	Just Paddlers	NSW	26:23.65	81.24	+81.24
3	254.03 Taylor, Kate	Varsity Lakes	QLD	26:26.87	3.22	+84.46

2016 National Sprint Championships

Sunday, 6 March 2016

Race 362 Womens Under 18 K1 5000						Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club		5000M	Margins		
4	254.05	Mueller, Nina	Ascot	WA	29:46.96	200.09	+284.5
	254.01	Reid, Breanna	Burley Griffin	ACT	SCRATCHED		

Race 363 Open K1 5000						Long Distance	
Place	Name	Club		5000M	Margins		
1	245.05	Ford, Joseph	Bayswater	WA	23:26.64	0.00	+0.00
2	245.06	Wallace, Bernadette	Currumbin Creek	QLD	29:47.91	381.27	+381.2
	245.03	DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	SCRATCHED		
	245.04	Lakeland, John	Tasmania CC	TAS	SCRATCHED		
	245.02	Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC	TAS	SCRATCHED		
	245.01	Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	DISQUALIFIED		

Race 364 Mens Under 18 K1 5000						Long Distance	
	246.01	Broderick, Jack	Kawana Waters	QLD	SCRATCHED		
	246.02	Thompson, Aiden	Varsity Lakes	QLD	SCRATCHED		
	246.03	Siddell, Caylan	Varsity Lakes	QLD	SCRATCHED		

Race 365 PARACANOE HARE AND HOUND						Heat 1		
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	278.06	Allamby, Thomas	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	3:16.53	0.00	+0.00
2	278.05	Chaplin, Shelley	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	3:28.37	11.84	+11.84
3	278.03	Polley, Neil	West Lakes	SA	3	3:49.56	21.19	+33.03
4	278.04	McIntyre, Mick	West Lakes	SA	4	3:49.96	0.40	+33.43
5	278.01	Inglis, Georgia	Varsity Lakes	QLD	1	4:44.03	54.07	+87.50
	278.02	Mallory, Kathy	Champion Lakes	WA	2	SCRATCHED		

Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's)Final

Race 366 PARACANOE HARE AND HOUND						Heat 2		
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	278.12	Littlehales, Dylan	Avoca	NSW	6	2:40.61	0.00	+0.00
2	278.13	McGrath, Curtis	Varsity Lakes	QLD	7	2:41.26	0.65	+0.65
3	278.11	Germein, Sam	West Lakes	SA	5	2:47.40	6.14	+6.79
4	278.09	Seipel, Susanne	Brisbane Canoeing	QLD	3	2:51.58	4.18	+10.97
5	278.10	Reynolds, Amanda	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	2:52.85	1.27	+12.24
6	278.08	Galovic, Monika	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	2:58.70	5.85	+18.09

Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's)Final

Race 367 Mens K1 200 18 Race Off						Direct Final		
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	277.04	Green, Tom	Varsity Lakes	QLD	6	0:40.51	0.00	+0.00
2	277.08	Morton, Luke	Bayswater	WA	8	0:40.98	0.47	+0.47
3	277.02	Cameron, Noah	Fairfield	VIC	4	0:41.37	0.39	+0.86
4	277.06	Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	7	0:41.77	0.40	+1.26
5	277.05	James, Oliver	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC	3	0:42.21	0.44	+1.70
6	277.03	Neville, Ethan	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	0:42.71	0.50	+2.20
7	277.07	Jones-Rew, Joshua	Kawana Waters	QLD	2	0:43.24	0.53	+2.73
8	277.01	Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	1	0:43.99	0.75	+3.48